TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd.		07/01/2018	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nissan Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	5-1, Nihonbashi 2-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87835157	N
Serial Number:	87935100	OPTIFOCUS
Serial Number:	87935148	OPTIFOCUS
Serial Number:	77494421	SUNCOLLOID
Serial Number:	77019437	XUV
Serial Number:	73763367	PERMIT
Serial Number:	77353981	HYPERTECH
Serial Number:	73761716	TEPIC
Serial Number:	77057114	HERC
Serial Number:	77881110	PERMIT PLUS
Serial Number:	75584538	TARGA
Serial Number:	85194923	HYPERTECH
Serial Number:	85305085	AQUAJOINT
Serial Number:	85332702	ELSOURCE
Serial Number:	85438032	SUNCONNECT
Serial Number:	85286868	AZADOL
Serial Number:	78082028	YUKON
Serial Number:	74177409	SNOWTEX
Serial Number:	86142105	PHOSMEL
Serial Number:	85185442	SHERC
		TRADEMARK

900463680 **REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0460**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85142932	NEXL
Serial Number:	74301109	SANMITE
Serial Number:	86183700	LIGHTSTAR
Serial Number:	86556249	NANOPHOBIC
Serial Number:	86556272	SNOWPOWDER
Serial Number:	86087989	NANOFIBERGEL-CS
Serial Number:	74547057	SUNEVER
Serial Number:	86284654	CELL-SELECTOR
Serial Number:	74452683	SEMPRA
Serial Number:	85614779	SOPLA
Serial Number:	76364414	
Serial Number:	78663762	FINEOXOCOL
Serial Number:	74651848	CELNAX
Serial Number:	78679811	
Serial Number:	78671599	AQUAJEWEL
Serial Number:	77213212	FINEOXOCOL
Serial Number:	78922975	NANOUSE
Serial Number:	77367731	ECOPROMOTE
Serial Number:	76574128	OPTBEADS
Serial Number:	74169328	NEXTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026375910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026375600

Email: dcptotrademarkmail@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Anne Matheson
Address Line 1: 555 13th Street, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Anne Matheson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nissan certificate of incorporation with English translation#page1.tif source=Nissan certificate of incorporation with English translation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0461

(TRANSLATION)

Certificate of Parts of the Entries Recorded in the Register

5-1, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Nissan Chemical Corporation

Corporate	0100-01-	-008734		
Registration No. Trade Name	Nissan C	hemical Industries, Ltd.		
Trade Name	14133411 0	memodi maasines, Eta.		
	Nissan C	hemical Corporation	Changed on July 1, 2018 Registered on July 2, 2018	
Head Office		DA-NISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME,		
	CHIYOD	<u>A-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN</u>		
		ONBASHI 2-CHOME,	Changed on July 1, 2018	
		U, TOKYO, JAPAN	Registered on July 2, 2018	
How to place a public notice	A public notice shall be given by the method of "Electronic Public Notice."		Changed on June 25, 2009	
public flotice	1	w.nissanchem.co.jp/		
		In case the electronic public notice is not		
		due to an accident or for any		
		npelling reason, the public notice	Designation of the control of the co	
	I	posted in the Nihon Keizai (The Nikkei).	Registered on June 29, 2009	
Date of	April 7, 1			
incorporation	· • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Entry regarding a company		The Company is a company with the Board of Directors.		
with the Board of Directors		Registered on May 1, 2006 in accordance with the provisions of		
		Article 136 of Law No.87 of 2005		
		The Company is a company with Auditors.		
Entry regarding a company				
with Auditors		Registered on May 1, 2006 in accordance with the provisions of		
		Article 136 of Law No.87 of 2005 The Company is a company with the Board of Auditors.		
Entry regarding a company		The Company is a company with the Board of Additors.		
with the Board of Auditors		Registered on July 7, 2006		
Entry regarding a c	ompany	The Company is a company with an Accounting Auditor.		
with Accounting Auditor		Pagistared as July 7, 2006		
			Registered on July 7, 2006	

This document certifies that the preceding is a whole of entries recorded and currently effective in the Register.

July 11, 2018

The Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Kazunari OHTAKI, Registrar (Official stamp)

Reference No. た 633906 *The underlined portions are deleted entries. 1/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0462

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都中央区日本橋二丁目5番1号 日産化学株式会社

会社法人等番号	0100-01-008734	
商号	<u></u> <u></u> <u> </u>	
1949 1 - 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940	日産化学株式会社	平成30年 7月 1日変更
		平成30年 7月 2日登記
本店	東京都千代田区神田錦町三丁目7番地1	
	東京都中央区日本橋二丁目5番1号	平成30年 7月 1日移転
Eller and the second se		平成30年 7月 2日登記
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 — h t t p://www. n i s s a n c h e m. c o. j p/ 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電	平成21年 6月25日変更
	子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、 日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成21年 6月29日登記
会社成立の年月日	太正10年4月7日	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 7月 7日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 7月 7日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

平成30年 7月11日

東京法務局 登記官

大 滝 和



整理番号 た633906

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/1